

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-4-2018

State v. Miller Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45028

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Miller Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45028" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4252.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4252

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. Miller’s Variance Claim Fails Because He Has Not Shown Fundamental Error	3
A. Introduction.....	3
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. Miller Has Shown None Of The Three Prongs Of His Fundamental Error Claim.....	4
II. Miller’s Prosecutorial Misconduct Claim Fails Because He Has Failed To Show Fundamental Error.....	10
A. Introduction.....	10
B. Standard Of Review	10
C. Miller Has Failed To Show Error, Much Less Fundamental Error	11
1. The Bicyclist	11
2. Proximity To Pedestrians	12
3. Injury To Child	15
4. Conclusion	16
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Berger v. United States</u> , 295 U.S. 78 (1935)	5
<u>Dunn v. United States</u> , 442 U.S. 100 (1979)	4
<u>State v. Calver</u> , 155 Idaho 207, 307 P.3d 1233 (Ct. App. 2013)	4
<u>State v. Colwell</u> , 124 Idaho 560, 861 P.2d 1225 (Ct. App. 1993)	5
<u>State v. Estes</u> , 111 Idaho 423, 725 P.2d 128 (1986)	11
<u>State v. Field</u> , 144 Idaho 559, 165 P.3d 273 (2007)	11
<u>State v. Folk</u> , 162 Idaho 620, 402 P.3d 1073 (2017)	9, 15
<u>State v. Garcia</u> , 100 Idaho 108, 594 P.2d 146 (1979)	11
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 140 Idaho 41, 89 P.3d 881 (Ct. App. 2003)	5
<u>State v. Ormesher</u> , 154 Idaho 221, 296 P.3d 427 (Ct. App. 2012)	5
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	4, 7, 10
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 130 Idaho 772, 948 P.2d 127 (1997)	11
<u>State v. Priest</u> , 128 Idaho 6, 909 P.2d 624 (Ct. App. 1995)	11
<u>State v. Reynolds</u> , 120 Idaho 445, 816 P.2d 1002 (Ct. App. 1991)	11
<u>State v. Sanchez</u> , 142 Idaho 309, 127 P.3d 212 (Ct. App. 2005)	11
<u>State v. Severson</u> , 147 Idaho 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2009)	11
<u>State v. Windsor</u> , 110 Idaho 410, 716 P.2d 1182 (1985)	5
<u>State v. Wolfrum</u> , 145 Idaho 44, 175 P.3d 206 (Ct. App. 2007)	5
<u>Stirone v. United States</u> , 361 U.S. 212 (1960)	4
<u>United States v. Miller</u> , 471 U.S. 130 (1985)	4

STATUTES

PAGE

I.C. § 18-1501(2)..... 6
